PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

CERTIFICATE OF FILING

Agreement dated December 23, 1999, between East Goshen Township, East Goshen Municipal Authority and the Township of Willistown, relative to the payment of the charges and subject also to the limitations of this agreement, East Goshen and East Goshen Authority grant Willistown the right to discharge sewage wastes from those residences on Lots 15 through 28 in Willow Pond into the East Goshen Sewage System for treatment. Such discharge shall be made into East Goshen's Ridley Creek sewage collection system located in East Goshen Township. No other sewage from Willistown shall be discharged into the East Goshen Sewage System. East Goshen and East Goshen Authority agree to reserve sufficient capacity in the East Goshen Sewage System to receive and treat the sewage generated by the said Lots 15 through 28.

U-2022-3033618

BY THE COMMISSION:

AND NOW, July 8, 2022, the Public Utility Commission certifies that the above, captioned contract or indenture dated December 23, 1999, has been on file with the Commission since July 8, 2022, in accordance with Section 507 of the Public Utility Code, 66 Pa. C.S. §507.

PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

Coreming hinters